



State of Wisconsin  
2007 - 2008 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1219/1  
RPN:bjk:nwn

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 400**

February 21, 2008 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AND MILITARY AFFAIRS,  
BIOTECHNOLOGY AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 18, line 2: after that line insert:

3 “**SECTION 20m.** 21.015 (3) of the statutes, as created by 2007 Wisconsin Act ...  
4 (Assembly Bill 370), is renumbered 321.03 (1) (d).”

5 **2.** Page 30, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14 and substitute:

6 “**SECTION 52c.** 21.18 (1) (a) of the statutes is renumbered 321.10 (1) (a).

7 **SECTION 52f.** 21.18 (1) (b) of the statutes is renumbered 321.10 (1) (b) and  
8 amended to read:

9 321.10 (1) (b) A deputy adjutant general for army, with a whose rank of may  
10 not exceed brigadier general, unless selected for a military position requiring federal  
11 recognition as a major general.

12 **SECTION 52m.** 21.18 (1) (c) of the statutes is renumbered 321.10 (1) (c) and  
13 amended to read:

1 321.10 (1) (c) A deputy adjutant general for air, ~~with a~~ whose rank of may not  
2 exceed brigadier general, unless selected for a military position requiring federal  
3 recognition as a major general.”.

4 **3.** Page 37, line 8: after that line insert:

5 “**SECTION 81m.** 21.19 (15) of the statutes, as created by 2007 Wisconsin Act 46,  
6 is renumbered 321.04 (1) (r) and amended to read:

7 321.04 (1) (r) ~~The adjutant general shall assist~~ Assist national guard members  
8 who may have been exposed to depleted uranium in obtaining the best practice  
9 health screening test from the federal department of veterans affairs to test for  
10 exposure to depleted uranium using a bioassay procedure involving methods  
11 sufficiently sensitive to detect depleted uranium at low levels.”.

12 **4.** Page 44, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
13 with page 45, line 3.

14 **5.** Page 45, line 4: delete “321.40 (4), and 321.40 (4)” and substitute “321.40  
15 (3), and 321.40 (3)”.

16 **6.** Page 45, line 6: delete “(4)” and substitute “(3)”.

17 **7.** Page 45, line 16: delete “(5)” and substitute “(4)”.

18 **8.** Page 45, line 17: delete “(6)” and substitute “(5)”.

19 **9.** Page 45, line 18: delete “(5)” and substitute “(4)”.

20 **10.** Page 46, line 1: delete “(6)” and substitute “(5)”.

21 (END)